HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO **HOUSE BILL 2310**

By COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

April 28

On page 2 of the printed bill, line 8, after "(4)" insert "(a)". In line 11, delete "(a)" and insert "(A)". In line 13, delete "(b)" and insert "(B)". After line 14, insert: 5 "(b) A court may enter an order pursuant to paragraph (a) of this subsection only if the prosecuting attorney and the defendant agree to the order.". In line 34, after the period insert "However, if the credit for the time served in jail as described 7 in this paragraph is greater than 90 days, the sentencing judge may limit or deny credit for any of 8 that time that exceeds 90 days.". Delete lines 41 through 45. 10 On page 3, line 1, delete "(3)" and insert "(2)". 11 In line 3, after "court program" insert "in which the offender was not on probation". 12 In line 7, delete "(4)" and insert "(3)". 13 In line 11, delete "(5)" and insert "(4)". 14 15

1